Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

700480348

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
COPPERGATE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.	Name: SIGMA DESIGNS ISRAEL S.D.I LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 HABARZEL STREET
Execution Date(s) October 5, 2011	
Assignment Merger	City: TEL AVIV
Security Agreement	Oity. TEE/Min
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 69710
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/705,665	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: DANIEL J. SWIRSKY	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES LTD.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charact Address of Courts Office	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 55 REUVEN STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: BEIT SHEMESH	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 99544	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (US) 516-620-4572	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (US) 206-374-6672	b. Deposit Account Number 501380
Email Address: PTO@ALPHAPATENT.COM	Authorized User Name DANIEL J. SWIRSKY
9. Signature:	ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES
Signature	February 16, 2012 Date
DANIEL J. SWIRSKY REG. NO. 45,148 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0337**



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים- רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי

חברת קופרגייט תקשורת בעיים

שמספרה 512819806

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

סיגמא דיזיינס ישראל אס.די.איי בעיימ

SIGMA DESIGNS ISRAEL S.D.I LTD

ניתנה בירושלים

זי תשרי תשעייב 05/10/2011



To: {} Page 3 of 3 2012-02-16 14:15:09 (GMT) From: Dan Swirsky

Seal of Corporation Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Seal of State of Israel

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporation Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Name Change

I hereby confirm that:

Company: <u>COPPERGATE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.</u>

Company number: 512819806

Has changed its name and is now known as:

SIGMA DESIGNS ISRAEL S.D.I LTD.

by the undersigned in Jerusalem

5 October 2011

Signed by:

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

Yehuda Katz, Adv.

for the Corporation Authority, Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 027714 FRAME: 0339